Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	<b>* * * *</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Wilson Hybrids, Inc. PO Box 391, Harland, IA 51537 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State IOWA Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Wilson Seeds, Inc. Internal Address: 4001 Lexington Avenue North City: Arden Hills State: MN Zip: 55126  Individual(s) offizenship Association General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State <u>Minnesota</u> Other If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(se) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,274,512 tached □ Yes 1∑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Peter S. Janzen	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: reter S. Janzen Internal Address: MS 2500	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 \( \text{40} \)  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4001 Lexington Avenue North	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Arden Hills</u> State: MN Zip: 55126	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Wilson Hybrids, Inc., an Iowa corporation whose address is P.O. Box 391,

Harlan, Iowa 51537 ("Seller"), has adopted, used and is using the trademark "WILSON BLEND"

(stylized), Registration No. 127451Z which is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Wilson Seeds, Inc., a Minnesota corporation whose registered address is at

4001 Lexington Avenue North, Arden Hills, Minnesota 55126 ("Buyer"), is desirous of acquiring

said mark for use in its business;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby assign unto Buyer

all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid mark, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by said mark, and the above-identified registration thereof as of this 26 day of

February, 1992.

WILSON HYBRIDS, INC.

By:\_

Name:

Title:

Kingsident

## LAND O'LAKES, INC. LAW DEPARTMENT Arden Hills, MN 55126

## TELECOPY COVER PAGE

DATE:

March 21, 2003

NUMBER OF PAGES <u>INCLUDING COVER PAGE</u>:

PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLOWING TELECOPY PAGES TO:

NAME:

Trademark Assignment Office

Washington, DC

**FAX NUMBER:** 

(703) 306-5995

THIS TELECOPY IS FROM:

**RECORDED: 03/21/2003** 

NAME:

Brenda Goebel

Land O'Lakes, Inc.

4001 Lexington Ave North

Arden Hills, MN 55126

DIRECT NUMBER:

(651) 481-2820

**FAX NUMBER:** 

(651) 481-2832

Comment: Please file the attached assignment document. If you have any questions, please contact me.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002621 FRAME: 0343